## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

## ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)CASE NO.EXCESSIVE WATER LOSS BY KENTUCKY'S)2019-00041JURISDICTIONAL WATER UTILITIES)

## <u>ORDER</u>

On September 18, 2020, Cawood Water District (Cawood District) filed its Motion for Extension of Time (Motion) requesting an extension from the deadline of September 22, 2020, to November 2, 2020, in which to comply with the requirements of the November 22, 2019 Order. Cawood District stated that due to the COVID-19 illness, its staff was unable to complete the requirements of the November 22, 2019 Order. Cawood District stated that extending the time will allow Cawood District to substantively comply with the Commission's Order.

The Commission finds there is good cause to grant the extension of the deadline for Cawood District to comply with the requirements of the November 22, 2019 Order from September 22, 2020, to November 2, 2020.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. Cawood District's Motion filed September 18, 2020, is granted.

Cawood District shall comply with the requirements of the November 22,
2019 Order by November 2, 2020.

By the Commission

Vice Chairman Kent A. Chandler did not participate in the deliberations or decision concerning this case.



ATTEST:

Deputy Executive Director

Case No. 2019-00041

\*Estill County Water District #1 Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336

\*L Allyson Honaker Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

\*Big Sandy Water District Big Sandy Water District 18200 Kentucky Route #3 Catlettsburg, KY 41129

\*Honorable Damon R Talley Attorney at Law Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC P.O. Box 150 Hodgenville, KENTUCKY 42748

\*David S Samford Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

\*Southern Water & Sewer District Southern Water & Sewer District 245 Kentucky Route 680 P. O. Box 610 McDowell, KY 41647

\*Hon. Derrick Willis Attorney at Law Willis Law Office P.O. Box 1500 Grayson, KENTUCKY 41143 \*Honorable Earl Rogers III Attorney at Law Campbell & Rogers 154 Flemingsburg Road Morehead, KENTUCKY 40351

\*Erica Stacy Stegman Campbell & Rogers 154 Flemingsburg Road Morehead, KENTUCKY 40351

\*Eastern Rockcastle Water Association Eastern Rockcastle Water Association, Inc. 9246 Main Street Livingston, KY 40445

\*M. Evan Buckley Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP City Center, 100 W. Main Street Suite 900 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

\*Farmdale Water District Farmdale Water District 100 Highwood Drive, Route 8 Frankfort, KY 40601

\*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

\*Milburn Water District Milburn Water District 7731 State Route 80 East Arlington, KY 42021 \*Cawood Water District Cawood Water District 54 Plant Road P. O. Box 429 Cawood, KY 40815

\*West Carroll Water District West Carroll Water District 900 Clay Street P. O. Box 45 Carrollton, KY 41008

\*Hyden-Leslie County Water District Hyden-Leslie County Water District 356 Wendover Road Hyden, KY 41749

\*Katelyn L. Brown Attorney STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

\*Larry Cook Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

\*Mark David Goss Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

\*J. Michael West Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204 \*Morgan County Water District Morgan County Water District 1009 Hwy 172 West Liberty, KY 41472

\*North Manchester Water Association, North Manchester Water Association, Inc. 7362 N Highway 421 Manchester, KY 40962

\*Rattlesnake Ridge Water District Rattlesnake Ridge Water District 3563 State Highway 1661 P. O. Box 475 Grayson, KY 41143-0475

\*W.C. Gilbert Rattlesnake Ridge Water District P. O. Box 475 Grayson, KY 41143

\*Raleigh P. Shepherd Attorney at Law 305 Main Street Manchester, KENTUCKY 40962

\*Steven P. Bailey Attorney Bailey Law Office, P.S.C. 181 East Court Street Prestonsburg, KENTUCKY 41653